TARRANT CITY COUNCIL MEETING CITY HALL, COUNCIL CHAMBERS REGULAR MEETING JULY 1, 2024

AGENDA

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. PRAYER
- III. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- IV. ROLL CALL
- V. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

June 17, 2024- Regular Meeting

- VI. COMMUNICATIONS FROM THE MAYOR
- VII. COMMITTEE REPORTS
- VIII. OLD BUSINESS
 - **A.** <u>Resolution No. 9139</u> A Resolution Removing Police Chief Wendell Majors from the Office of Chief of Police for the City of Tarrant, Alabama.
 - **B.** Ordinance No. 1162 An Ordinance Establishing and Creating the City of Tarrant Alabama Police Department. SECOND READING

IX. NEW BUSINESS

- **A.** Resolution No. 9183 A Resolution Pursuant to Resolution 5731 Authorizing Payment to Tarrant Electric Department Employees for Exceeding Requirements of the Safety Incentive Plan.
- **B.** Resolution No. 9184 A Resolution Approving the License Agreement By and Between the Tarrant City Board of Education and the City of Tarrant, Alabama, For Use of Tarrant City Board of Education Property for the Purposes of A City Sponsored Recreational Football and Soccer League.
- C. <u>Resolution No. 9185</u> A Resolution Approving and Authorizing the Payment for Services Performed by Birmingham Freightliner (D/8/A Peach State Trucking).
- X. PRESENTATION OF PETITIONS AND OTHER COMMUNICATIONS
- XI. VOUCHERS AND EXPENSES

Vouchers for June 28, 2024

- XII. PUBLIC COMMENTS
- XIII. ADJOURN